CITY OF CANNON FALLS GOODHUE COUNTY, MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION NUMBER 2340

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING CONVEYANCE OF LAND

WHEREAS, on April 3, 2018, the Cannon Falls City Council discussed information received from Goodhue County regarding a tax forfeited parcel; and

WHEREAS, the Parcel ID is 52.540.0180 which is located along the Little Cannon River and is adjacent other City owned property; and

WHEREAS, the City Council determined to request conveyance of the property to the City of Cannon Falls for public purpose; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is requesting to purchase the parcel for \$1;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CANNON FALLS, MINNESOTA to notify Goodhue County of the City's request for the conveyance of Parcel 52.540.0180 to the City for public purpose for the purchase price of \$1.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 17th day of April, 2018 by the City Council of the City of Cannon Falls, Minnesota.

CITY OF CANNON FALLS

BY:

Lyman M. Robinson, Mayor

ATTEST:

Lanell Endres, Interim City Administrator